M21000010618

.

(Pa	questor's Name)	
(Re	queator s manne)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Ad	dress)	
(Cit	y/State/Zip/Phone	e #)
PICK-UP		MAIL
(Bu	siness Entity Nar	ne)
(Do	cument Number)	I
Certified Copies	_ Certificates	s of Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
ì		
	Office Use On	liv.



RECEIVED

10/05/21--01005--002 **25.00

FILED SECRETARY OF STATE TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA Abrend 10/20/21 T



FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF STATE Division of Corporations

August 17, 2021

ADON J. SOLOMON COHEN POLLOCK MERLIN TURNER, P.C. 3350 RIVERWOOD PARKWAY, SUITE 1600 ATLANTA, GA 30339

Qualification documents for JNL SMART REALTY LLC were filed on August 16, 2021, and assigned document number M21000010618. Please refer to this number whenever corresponding with this office.

Your limited liability company is authorized to transact business in Florida as of the file date.

To maintain "active" status with the Division of Corporations, an annual report must be filed yearly between January 1st and May 1st beginning in the year following the file date or effective date indicated above. If the annual report is not filed by May 1st, a \$400 late fee will be added.

A Federal Employer Identification Number (FEI/EIN) will be required when this report is filed. Apply today with the IRS online at:

https://sa.www4.irs.gov/modiein/individual/index.jsp.

Please notify this office if the limited liability company address changes.

Should you have any questions regarding this matter, please contact this office at the address given below.

Mel Solomon Senior Section Administrator Registration Section Division of Corporations

Letter Number: 221A00019589

		1

COVER LETTER

• •

TO:	Registration Section
	Division of Corporations

JNL Smart Realty LLC

SUBJECT: _

Name of Limited Liability Company

The enclosed Articles of Amendment and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Adon J. Solomon

Name of Person

Cohen Pollock Merlin Turner, P.C.

Firm/Company

3350 Riverwood Parkway, Suite 1600

Address

Atlanta, GA 30339

City/State and Zip Code asolomon@cpmtlaw.com AND jerry@jnlsmartrealty.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Enclosed is a check for the following amount:

S25.00 Filing Fee

S30.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status \$55.00 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed) \$60.00 Filing Fee, Certificate of Status & Certified Copy (additional copy is enclosed)

Mailing Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314 Street Address: Registration Section Division of Corporations The Centre of Tallahassee 2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite 810 Tallahassee, FL 32303

COVER LETTER

TO: Registration Section Division of Corporations

SUBJECT: _____

Name of Foreign Limited Liability Company

Dear Sir or Madam:

7.

The enclosed application, certificate and fee(s) are submitted for filing.

Please return all correspondence concerning this matter to the following:

Adon J. Solomon

Name of Person

Cohen Pollock Merlin and Turner, P.C.

Firm/Company

3350 Riverwood Parkway, Suite 1600

Address

Atlanta, GA 30339

City/State and Zip Code

asolonion@cpmtlaw.com AND jerry@jnlsmartrealty.com

E-mail address: (to be used for future annual report notification)

For further information concerning this matter, please call:

Adon Solomon		770 at (858-1288	
Nar	ne of Person		e & Daytime Telephone Numbe	er
Mailing Add	ress:		Street Address:	
Registratio	n Section		Registration Section	
Division of	Corporations		Division of Corporations	
P.O. Box 6	327		The Centre of Tallahassee	
Tallahassee	:, FL 32314		2415 N. Monroe Street, Suite	e 810
			Tallahassee, FL 32303	
Enclosed is	a check for the following	amount:		
■\$25 Filing Fee	🗆 \$30 Filing Fee &	🗆 🗆 \$55 Filing	g Fee & 🛛 🛛 \$60 Filing Fee,	
~	Certificate of Status	Certified	Copy Certificate of St	atus &

CR2E055 (9/15)

Certified Copy

APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO FILE AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF AUTHORITY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

SECTION I (1-4 must be completed)

1. Name of limited liability Company as it appears on the records of the Florida Departme	nt of
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------	-------

State: JNL Smart Realty, LLC

٠.

۰.

Enter new principal office address, if applicable:		TALL AL	
(<u>Principal office address</u> <u>MUST BE A STREET ADDRESS</u>)			
(<u>Malling address</u>		PH S: 0	
2. The Florida document number of this limited liabili			
3. Jurisdiction of its organization: Georgia			
4. Date authorized to do business in Florida:	21		
SECTION II (5-9 complete only the applicable chan			
 New name of the limited liability company:	ntain "Limited Liability Comp	any, " "L.L.C.," or "LLC.")	
(if name unavailable, enter alternate name adopted for copy of the written consent of the managers or managi must contain "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C." of	ing members adopting the alte	siness in Florida and attach a mate name. The alternate name	
6. If amending the registered agent and/or registered o registered agent and/or the new registered office addre	fficer address on our records, . ss here:	enter the name of the new	
Name of New Registered Agent:			
New Registered Office Address:			
	City	_, Florida Zip Code	
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Regist I hereby accept the appointment as registered agent ar the provisions of all statutes relative to the proper and	ered Agent: and agree to act in this capacity	I further avree to comply with	

and accept the obligations of my position as registered agent as provided for in Chapter 605, F.S. Or, if this document is being filed to merely reflect a change in the registered office address, I hereby confirm that the limited liability company has been notified in writing of this change.

If Changing Registered Agent, Signature of New Registered Agent

7. If the amendment changes the jurisdiction of organization, indicate new jurisdiction:

λ,

۴.

Fitle/ Capacity	Name	Address	Type of Action
MGR	Jerry Cohen	4555 Mansell Road, Suite 300	🗆 Add
		Alpharetta, GA 30022	🖿 Remo
MGR	Liron Ohana	4555 Mansell Road, Suite 300	🖬 Add
	Alpharetta, GA 30022	🖸 Remo	
			🗆 Add
			🗆 Remo
			🗆 Add
			🗆 Remo
			🗆 🗆 🖂
aforemention	certificate, if required: no more the red amendment(s), duly authentica ander the law of which this entity is	ted by the official having custody of records in the	🗆 Remo

Liron Ohana

Typed or printed name of signee

Filing Fee: \$25.00